

CS No.  
Lalita Yadav & Anr. Vs. Jaswant Negi & Ors.

25.10.2021

**Pursuant to order No.19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.**

Present: Ms. Neha, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.

Heard. Perused.

As per report of Ahlmad, court fees is deficient.

Ld. LAC for the plaintiffs has stated that plaintiffs will file the deficient court fees before the next date of hearing. Let the same be filed before the NDOH.

Subject to filing of court fees, issue summons of the suit and notice of the application to the defendants through all authorized modes on filing of PF, for **30.10.2021**.

Dasti, if so requested.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.10.2021 (sc)