

CS No. 809/21

Lalita Yadav & Anr. vs. Jaswant Singh & Ors.

30.10.2021

Pursuant to order No. 19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

Present: Ms. Neha, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.

None for defendant no.1.

Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/
SDMC.

SI Ram Bhajan from PS Bindapur is present on behalf of
defendant no.3/ SHO, PS Bindapur.

Action taken report has been filed today on behalf of
defendant no.3/SHO, PS Bindapur.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/SDMC has stated that he
will file the status report during the course of the day today. Let same
be filed and advance copy be supplied to the opposite side.

List for further proceedings on 01.12.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.10.2021

At this stage, Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1 has appeared. He has been apprised of the NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.10.2021