

**LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND OTHERS**

01.12.2021

**Proceedings are being held physically in terms of order No. 21482-21608/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dtd 30.10.2021.**

Present: Ms. Neha, Ld. LAC for the plaintiffs.  
Mr. Ravi Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.  
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 i.e  
SDMC.

An application u/s 151 CPC seeking directions for exemption on filing the court fee has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff today. Copy be supplied to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has not received the copy of plaint. Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of plaint along with supporting documents to the counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he will file status report on the NDOH and seeks one week's time for the same.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he will move an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. He is at liberty to do so.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has submitted that necessary action for removing of unauthorized construction shall be taken within a week.

List for filing of progress report/status report. Let copy of the status report be also supplied to the plaintiff.

List also for consideration on application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff, on 20.12.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 01.12.2021