

CS No. 809/21

LALITA YADAV & ANR. VS. JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

22.01.2022

Pursuant to order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex

Present: Ms. Neha, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.
Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/SDMC.
None for defendant no.3.

Status report has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2/SDMC on the last date of hearing. Copy already supplied to the opposite side.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the requisite court fees within two weeks from today. She is at liberty to do so.

List on 30.03.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.01.2022