

**CS No.809/21**

**LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND  
OTHERS**

19.05.2022

Present: Plaintiffs with Ld. LAC Ms. Neha  
None for defendant no. 1  
Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.  
2/SDMC.

Status report filed on behalf of defendant no.  
2/SDMC, same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

Record of the file reveals that the application  
under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC as moved on behalf of plaintiff  
is pending disposal.

I have perused the record. Now, taking into  
consideration the fact that there is some typographical error  
in para no. 5 of the plaint as plaintiffs have inadvertently  
mentioned Gali no. 3 & 4 instead of Gali no. 3 & 5. So,  
plaintiff is allowed to amend his plaint to the aforesaid  
extent.

Plaintiffs are allowed to conduct table  
amendments. Table amendments conducted through red  
pen in the plaint. There is no requirement of filing fresh  
amended plaint.

Application disposed of accordingly.

-2-

Now, to come up for filing of WS on behalf of defendant no. 2 & 3 as well as for filing of replication to the WS of defendant no. 1 by the plaintiff for **31.08.2022**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 19.05.2022**