

9 CS No. 809/21

LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH & OTHERS

31.08.2022

Present: Sh. Satender Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiffs.

Sh. Ajay Dabas, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Clerk for Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/SDMC.

None for defendant no.3 SHO concerned despite repeated
calls since morning. Defendant no.3 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

WS filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Copy supplied.

Let replication be filed by plaintiff to the WS of the
defendant no.1 and 2 with advance copy to the opposite side, on
15.01.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 31.08.2022..