

CS DJ ADJ809/21

LALITA YADAV & ANR. VS. JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

16.01.2023

File taken up today as 15.01.2023 was a holiday being Sunday.

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. DLSA counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Manshu, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2/SDMC.

Defendant no.3 has already been proceeded ex-parte.

Adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for filing of replication.

Still, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned in terms of previous order, for **04.05.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.01.2023