

10

CS DJ ADJ 809/21

LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND OTHERS

14.09.2023

Present: Sh. Satender Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff alongwith plaintiffs.
Ms. Gunja Kumari, proxy counsel for Sh. Ajay Dabas, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No. 1(through VC).
Sh. Nitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj Yadav,
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.
Defendant No. 3 is already exparte.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not willing to file replication to the written statement filed by defendant No. 1 and 2.

Put up for further proceedings **on 08.11.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/14.09.2023