

3 CS DJ ADJ 809/21 LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH  
AND OTHERS

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs along with plaintiffs.  
None for defendant no. 1.  
Defendant no. 3 is already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated  
31.08.2022.

Ld. LAC for plaintiff sought some more time to file appropriate  
application for amendment of plaint.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **19.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 07.02.2024

**At 11:42 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for MCD has  
appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 07.02.2024