

7

CS DJ ADJ809/21

LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND OTHERS

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiffs.

Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through VC.

Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 2 through VC.

Defendant no. 3 already proceeded exparte vide order dated 31.08.2022.

Ld. LAC for the plaintiffs sought some more time to file appropriate application for amendment of the plaint. Same be filed within 8 weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.08.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.04.2024 (AR)