

8

CS DJ ADJ 809/21

Lalita Yadav & Anr. Vs. Jaswant Singh & Ors.

21.10.2024

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for the plaintiffs with
plaintiffs.

Sh. Ravi Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
through VC.

None for defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 3 is already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order
dt. 31.08.2022.

Ld. LAC submits that he has been recently engaged on
behalf of plaintiffs and sought time to prepare the brief.

Record reveals that no effective hearing taken place from
last two years and various adjournments have been sought on behalf
of plaintiff. However, in the interest of justice, last and final
opportunity is granted to plaintiff to diligently pursue present
proceedings.

Put up for further proceeding on 20.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.10.2024