

5CS DJ ADJ809/21LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND
OTHERS

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

**File taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi.**

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC is pending for disposal.

Submissions heard. Not opposed. Record perused.

In view thereof, application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC stands allowed.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

Let WS to the amended plaint be filed within four weeks with advance
copy to opposite counsel.

Replication, if any be filed within four weeks thereafter with advance
copy to opposite side.

Put up for for further proceedings on 14.07.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)