

9 CS DJ ADJ 809/21 LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND OTHERS

25.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Nitesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 i.e. SDMC.
Sh. Rishikesh Singh, Ld. Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.

Defendant No. 1 is directed to be present in person on NDOH.

Let, recent photographs of the suit property be filed by defendant along with affidavit.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.11.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **25.09.2025 (GM)**