

5 CS DJ ADJ 809/21

LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND OTHERS

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs (Through VC).

Both plaintiffs are in person.

Sh. Rishikesh Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.

1.

Defendant no. 1 in person (Through VC).

None for defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 3 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 21.08.2022.

WS not filed to amended plaint.

Clarification required for impleadment of defendants no. 2 and 3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for clarification.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks discharge on behalf of defendant no. 1 as defendant no. 1 engaged new counsel.

Ms. Amisha Verma and Sh. Jitender Kumar Tiwari appeared through VC as newly engaged counsels for defendant no. 1 and seeks time to file *Vakalatnama* as well as adjournment being recently engaged.

In view thereof, Ms. Priyanka Dagar stands discharged.

Now list this matter for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 22.12.2025 (sk)