

13 CS DJ ADJ 809/21

LALITA YADAV AND ANR Vs. JASWANT SINGH AND OTHERS

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Siddharth, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 21.08.2022.

WS filed on behalf of defendant no.1 in response to the amended
plaint.

Plaintiff is present in person. Counsel for plaintiff is not available.

Copy of the WS supplied to plaintiff.

None appears for defendant no. 2.

Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to
the opposite side along with the affidavit of admission/denial.

List for further proceedings on **03.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026